 Date September 13, 2024
- Specification -
C-band PLL LNB
Internal & External Reference Model
Model No. NJS8496 series
Model No. RF Frequency Local Frequency IF Frequency
NJS8496 series 3.4 to 4.2 GHz 5.15 GHz 950 to 1,750 MHz
NJS8497 series 3.625 to 4.2 GHz 5.15 GHz 950 to 1,525 MHz

4
Series Model Number
 Numbering System
Reference & Local Stability Line-up
 (H-type Model) Internal Reference, +/- 10 ppm Local Stability
 (S-type Model) Internal Reference, +/- 3 ppm Local Stability
 (U-type Model) Internal Reference, +/- 1 ppm Local Stability
 (V-type Model) Internal Reference, +/- 0.3 ppm Local Stability
 (E-type Model) External Reference
NJS8496 series
 ＊Above Specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Reference No.:
DS-S8496
Rev.:
02E
Sheet:
5
 Line-up
NJS8496 series
 ＊Above Specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Reference No.:
DS-S8496
Rev.:
02E
Sheet:
6
1. Electrical Specifications
# Items Specifications
1.1.  Absolute Maximum Rating
[RF Input Power]
[Supply Voltage]
-10 dBm for CW Signal
+10 dBm for Peak of Pulse Signal
+28 V DC
1.2.  Input RF Frequency Range
  ＜Model No. NJS8496＞ 3.4 to 4.2 GHz
  ＜Model No. NJS8497＞ 3.625 to 4.2 GHz
  ＜Model No. NJS8498＞ 4.5 to 4.8 GHz
1.3.  Noise Temperature @ +25 ºC 15 K typ., 30 K max.
1.4.  Output IF Frequency Range
  ＜Model No. NJS8496＞ 950 to 1,750 MHz
  ＜Model No. NJS8497＞ 950 to 1,525 MHz
  ＜Model No. NJS8498＞ 960 to 1,260 MHz
1.5.  Conversion Gain @ +25 ºC 59 dB min., 67 dB max.
1.6.  Conversion Gain Ripple @ +25 ºC 2 dBp-p max. at any 50 MHz segments.
1.7.  Conversion Gain Flatness over Frequency
  ＜Model No. NJS8496＞ 5 dBp-p max. at 800 MHz BW
  ＜Model No. NJS8497＞ 5 dBp-p max. at 575 MHz BW
  ＜Model No. NJS8498＞ 4 dBp-p max. at 300 MHz BW
1.8.  Conversion Gain Stability over Temperature 5 dB max.
1.9.  Output Power @ 1dB G.C.P. (P1dB) +3 dBm min.
1.10.  IM3 for two dBm input carriers
< Condition >
Input Level: -75 dBm for each carriers
Separation Frequency: 10 MHz
-45 dBc max.
1.11.  Output Intercept Point +13 dBm min.
1.12.  Local Oscillator Frequency
  ＜Model No. NJS8496＞ 5.15 GHz nom.
  ＜Model No. NJS8497＞ 5.15 GHz nom.
  ＜Model No. NJS8498＞ 5.76 GHz nom.
NJS8496 series
 ＊Above Specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Reference No.:
DS-S8496
Rev.:
02E
Sheet:
7
# Items Specifications
1.13.  Local Oscillator Stability including Temperature
Stability of -40 to +60 ºC, Initial Setting Error
and Aging Error